The Company purchases certain products, including meat, cheese, vegetables and other commodities which are subject to price

volatility that is caused by weather, market conditions and other factors that are not considered predictable or within the Company’s
control. The Company’s supplies and raw materials are available from several sources, and not dependent upon any single source for
these items. If any existing suppliers fail or are unable to deliver in quantities required by the Company, the Company believes that
there are sufficient other quality suppliers in the marketplace such that the Company sources of supply can be replaced as necessary.

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity:
	 The following tables demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase/decrease in foreign currencies exchange rates, with all other

variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives and embedded derivatives. The Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

` In Millions

Particulars As at 31 March, 2020 As at 31 March, 2019
5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease

Receivable USD  0.58  (0.58)  0.72  (0.72)
Receivable GBP  0.06  (0.06)  -  -
Payable USD  (0.08)  0.08  (0.04)  0.04
Payable GBP  (0.01)  0.01  (0.11)  0.11
Payable EURO  (0.01)  0.01  -  -

33.4	 Fair value measurements
	 This note provides information about how the Company determines fair values of various financial assets and financial liabilities.
	 Fair value measurements are categorised into Level 1, 2, or 3 based on the degree to which the inputs to the fair value measurements

are observable and the significance of the inputs to the fair value measurement in its entirety, which are described as follows:
• 	 Level 1 inputs are quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the entity can access at the

measurement date;
• 	 Level 2 inputs are inputs, other than quoted prices included within Level 1, that are observable for the asset or liability, either

[…]

The Company purchases certain products, including meat, cheese, vegetables and other commodities which are subject to price

volatility that is caused by weather, market conditions and other factors that are not considered predictable or within the Company’s
control. The Company’s supplies and raw materials are available from several sources, and not dependent upon any single source for
these items. If any existing suppliers fail or are unable to deliver in quantities required by the Company, the Company believes that
there are sufficient other quality suppliers in the marketplace such that the Company sources of supply can be replaced as necessary.

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity:
	 The following tables demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase/decrease in foreign currencies exchange rates, with all other

variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives and embedded derivatives. The Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

` In Millions

Particulars As at 31 March, 2020 As at 31 March, 2019
5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease

Receivable USD  0.58  (0.58)  0.72  (0.72)
Receivable GBP  0.06  (0.06)  -  -
Payable USD  (0.08)  0.08  (0.04)  0.04
Payable GBP  (0.01)  0.01  (0.11)  0.11
Payable EURO  (0.01)  0.01  -  -

33.4	 Fair value measurements
	 This note provides information about how the Company determines fair values of various financial assets and financial liabilities.
	 Fair value measurements are categorised into Level 1, 2, or 3 based on the degree to which the inputs to the fair value measurements

are observable and the significance of the inputs to the fair value measurement in its entirety, which are described as follows:
• 	 Level 1 inputs are quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the entity can access at the

measurement date;
• 	 Level 2 inputs are inputs, other than quoted prices included within Level 1, that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly